
2022 NATURAL RESOURCES SAFETY STAND-TO | VIRTUAL

October 26, 2022 |  1300 TO 1700 HOURS

1300 Opening Remarks

Dan Schwarzbach; Terry Palmer; Brandon Rose

1315 – 1400 Aviation Safety - Natural Resource Manned Flight 

Profiles Focus (Low, Slow, Terrain Hazards) 

Cory DeArmitt

1400 – 1415 Break | Networking

1415 – 1515 Unmanned Aircraft Wildlife Survey Profiles and 

Lessons Learned

Deanna Pfeffer 

1515 – 1530 Break | Networking

1530 – 1700 Unmanned Aircraft Unit Wildlife and Law 

Enforcement Uses and Experiences

Zachary Mills 

1700 Wrap-up

Brandon Rose; Terry Palmer

AGENDA

APSA HEADQUARTERS | 50 Carroll Creek Way, Suite 260, Frederick, MD 21701 | 301-631-2406 | www.publicsafetyaviation.org

CLICK HERE FOR MORE INFORMATION AND TO REGISTER

INSTRUCTORS/SPEAKERS

DeArmitt, Cory safety@publicsafetyaviation.org

APSA Safety Program Manager

Mills, Zachary zachary.f.mills@wv.gov

West Virginia Division of Natural Resources

Palmer, Terry tpalmer@publicsafetyaviation.org

APSA Training Program Manager

Pfeffer, Deanna deanna.pfeffer@tpwd.texas.gov

Texas Parks & Wildlife Department | Wildlife 

Division

Rose, Brandon brose@publicsafetyaviation.org

APSA Central Region Director; Texas Parks & 

Wildlife Department | Aviation

Schwarzbach, Dan dschwarzbach@publicsafetyaviation.org

APSA Executive Director/CEO; Houston (TX) 

Police Department | Air Support Unit (Ret.)
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